## BNY MELLON ESG ANALYTICS

## March 2019

Optimising performance, overseeing risk, ensuring compliance, and meeting investors' demands are all critical to the investments process.

And increasingly, investors are looking at how environmental, social and governance metrics can inform the oversight of assets.

That's why BNY Mellon is pleased to introduce an innovative and powerful new capability...ESG Analytics.

ESG Analytics is an extension of our Exposure and Structural Analysis product, and provides easy access to simplified but comprehensive information about how your portfolio is scoring against key ESG and sustainability metrics right at your fingertips.

At a glance data visualisations make it simple to monitor and report at the portfolio and security level.

Using your investments data, we overlay a rich set of ESG and other sustainability metrics for a comprehensive view of your portfolio's ESG exposure and scoring.

The equity and fixed income positions in your portfolio are scored based on an intuitive scale, of zero to one hundred - making it easy to understand how your investments are tracking against ESG measures.

BNY Mellon's service is unique. In addition to getting a view of environmental, social and governance performance - with each company evaluated on financially material information against similar companies in that sector.

You can also see how your portfolio is tracking on environmental considerations, human rights, labour rights and anti corruption.

These considerations can be an important part of your analysis, because they're the principles set forth by the United Nations Global Compact and supported by thousands of participants - including companies, investment managers and other organizations from around the world.

BNY MELLON

This multi-dimensional view of your portfolio performance is informed by data sourced by Arabesque's S-Ray® tool, which utilizes machine learning and big data capabilities to track thousands of sustainability metrics and news signals all across the globe... for over 7,000 of the world's largest corporations.

BNY Mellon's ESG Analytics is an intuitive, multi-dimensional and comprehensive service that helps you manage and monitor ESG and other important sustainability considerations across your portfolio, helping you to make more informed investment decisions.

To learn more about BNY Mellon ESG Analytics, visit our website.

BNY Mellon is the corporate brand of The Bank of New York Mellon Corporation and may be used as a generic term to reference the corporation as a whole and/or its various subsidiaries generally. This material and any products and services may be issued or provided under various brand names in various countries by duly authorized and regulated subsidiaries, affiliates, and joint ventures of BNY Mellon.

The information contained in this material is intended for use by wholesale/professional clients or the equivalent only and is not intended for use by retail clients. If distributed in the UK, this material is a financial promotion.

This material, which may be considered advertising, is for general information purposes only and is not intended to provide legal, tax, accounting, investment, financial or other professional advice on any matter. This material does not constitute a recommendation by BNY Mellon of any kind. Use of our products and services is subject to various regulations and regulatory oversight. You should discuss this material with appropriate advisors in the context of your circumstances before acting in any manner on this material or agreeing to use any of the referenced products or services and make your own independent assessment (based on such advice) as to whether the referenced products or services are appropriate or suitable for you. This material may not be comprehensive or up to date and there is no undertaking as to the accuracy, timeliness, completeness or fitness for a particular purpose of information given. BNY Mellon will not be responsible for updating any information contained within this material and opinions and information contained herein are subject to change without notice. BNY Mellon assumes no direct or consequential liability for any errors in or reliance upon this material.

This material may not be distributed or used for the purpose of providing any referenced products or services or making any offers or solicitations in any jurisdiction or in any circumstances in which such products, services, offers or solicitations are unlawful or not authorized, or where there would be, by virtue of such distribution, new or additional registration requirements.

The terms of any products or services provided by BNY Mellon to a client, including without limitation any administrative, valuation, trade execution or other services shall be solely determined by the definitive agreement relating to such products or services. Any products or services provided by BNY Mellon shall not be deemed to have been provided as fiduciary or adviser except as expressly provided in such definitive agreement.

This material may not be reproduced or disseminated in any form without the prior written permission of BNY Mellon. Trademarks, logos and other intellectual property marks belong to their respective owners. Additional information about our company is available in our annual report on Form 10-K, proxy statement, quarterly reports on Form 10-Q and our current reports on Form 8-K filed with the SEC and available at <a href="https://www.sec.gov">www.sec.gov</a>.

© 2019 The Bank of New York Mellon Corporation. All rights reserved.

